

Fiserv Inc. Acquires Equity Interest in Urban Settlement Services LLC

Minority-owned mortgage services firm will help broaden services offerings to banks and financial institutions

BROOKFIELD, Wis., Oct 23, 2006 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Fiserv Inc. (Nasdaq:FISV) announced today that it has acquired an equity interest in Urban Settlement Services LLC, a vendor management company that provides title search, real estate appraisal and closing products and services supporting the home mortgage industry. Urban Settlement, based in Pittsburgh, is the only national minority-owned settlement services company currently certified by the National Minority Supplier Development Council (NMSDC). Details of the transaction were not disclosed.

Urban Settlement serves a number of major financial institutions including Citizen's Bank, Bank of America, PNC Bank and Wachovia Bank. The company is owned by Charles Sanders, who also serves as its president.

"Fiserv's investment in Urban Settlement is consistent with our objective of providing high- quality products and services to the institutions we serve," said James Puzniak, president of Fiserv Lending Solutions. "Fiserv sought a company that is nationally recognized for providing settlement services that met minority-owner requirements. Fiserv's involvement will enable Urban Settlement to compete more effectively, and in return, we will be able to provide enhanced services to help our clients meet the needs of their marketplace."

Fiserv's investment will enable Urban Settlement to grow its business portfolio among current clients and new institutions, according to Sanders. "We expect this to result in greater business opportunities for people of all backgrounds and ethnicities. We are very excited about the partnership and the opportunities this alliance brings for our clients, banks and the customers they serve," he said.

Working with Urban Settlement Services will enable client banks to embrace diversity goals in a high-quality way while creating diversity plans for many of its banking products. In addition, Urban Settlement may serve as an outlet for other Fiserv lending products, while gaining the efficiencies of a much larger organization.

"We believe that incorporating additional diversity in our business model enhances our ability to deliver value now, and in the future," said Puzniak. "At Fiserv, it is our goal to bring value, opportunity and growth to clients and their customers so that everyone can participate equally in the reward of financial success."

About Urban Settlement Services LLC

Urban Settlement Services LLC was founded by CEO Charles Samuel Sanders, a nationally recognized vendor recruiter and provider of real estate, information, technology, products and services. Sanders has helped build several of the nation's top vendor management captives and has managed hundreds of thousands of real estate transactions. Urban's technology, staff, vendor database and customer satisfaction has resulted in Urban becoming a preferred vendor for Wachovia Bank, Citimortgage, Countrywide, Washington Mutual, PNC Bank and Citizens Bank.

About Fiserv Inc.

Fiserv Inc. (Nasdaq:FISV), a Fortune 500 company, provides information management systems and services to the financial and health benefits industries. Leading services include transaction processing, outsourcing, business process outsourcing (BPO), software and systems solutions. The company serves more than 17,000 clients worldwide and is the leading provider of core processing solutions for U.S. banks, credit unions and thrifts. Fiserv was ranked the largest provider of information technology services to the financial services industry worldwide in the 2005 and 2004 FinTech 100 surveys. Fiserv Health provides health plan management, pharmacy benefits management and BPO services to the managed care market and self-funded commercial and government employers and health plans. Headquartered in Brookfield, Wis., Fiserv reported more than \$4 billion in total revenue for 2005. For more information, please visit www.fiserv.com.

SOURCE: Fisery Inc.

Urban Settlement Services
Charles Sanders, 412-325-7046 x 231
President
or
Fiserv Inc.
Melanie Tolley, 262-879-5098
Corporate VP Communications

Copyright Business Wire 2006

News Provided by COMTEX